0000490

## Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H10000134485 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : ENGLANDER & FISCHER, P.A.

Account Number : I2007000052

Fax Number

: (727)898-7210 : (727)898-7218

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for fittue annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please

#### DOMESTICATION

Extreme Enterprises International, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0		
Certified Copy	0		
Page Count	4		
Estimated Charge	\$120.00		

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Manual 2010 D. A. WHITE Help

6/9/2010

June 10, 2010

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

ENGLANDER & FISCHER, P.A.

SUBJECT: EXTREME ENTERPRISES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

REF: W10000027893

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The jurisdiction listed in number 5 in your certificate of domestication needs to be Delware not Florida.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H10000134485 Letter Number: 710A00014400

# FILED

H100001344853 2010 JUN 10 P 12: 55

### **CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION**

The unders	igned,	Veme Packer	ြုံ Chairman and	Chetary of Simil Ceo Seel Flomba		
2114 1111410	·B····	(Name)	(Title)	GEOGRAPH CONTRACTOR		
ofin accordan	ce with s. 6	Extreme Enterprises, Inc. (Corporation Name) 07.1801, Florida Statutes, does here	a foreign corporation, by certify:			
1. The date	s on which (	corporation was first formed was	November 28	, 2007 .		
		ere the above named corporation was  Delaware	is first formed, incorporated			
		poration immediately prior to the fi	ling of this Certificate of De	omestication		
4. The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of incorporation, to be filed pursuant to s. 607.0202 and 607.0401 with this certificate is <b>EXTREME ENTERPRISES</b>						
5. The juris administ immedia	sdiction that ration of the	constituted the seat, siege social, or e corporation, or any other equivaler the filing of the Certificate of Dome	it jurisdiction under applica	or central ble law,		
6. Attached to s. 607.		articles of incorporation to complet	e the domestication require	ments pursuant		
I amD	irector	, of Extreme Enterprises, Inc.				
and am autho	orized to sig	n this Certificate of Domestication o	on behalf of the corporation	and have done		
so this the	day of	June June	,	2010 .		
		Ven Parke				
(Authorized Signature)						

Filing Fee:

**Certificate of Domestication** Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy \$ 50.00 **\$** 78.75 \$128.75

Total to domesticate and file

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

H10000134/853

2010 JUN 10 P 12: 55

ARTICLE I NAME

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE:

SECHETARY OF STATE MINCAPIASSZE, FELTRIDA

EXTREME ENTERPRISES INTERNATIONAL

<u>ARTICLE</u> II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/MAILING ADDRESS IS: 500 64th Street South St. Petersburg, FL 33707

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED: Any and all lawful purpose

ARTICLE IV SHARES

THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS: 30,000,000

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

Robert J. Garbowicz

500 64th Street South

Verne Packer

500 64th Street South

St. Petersburg, FL 33707

St. Petersburg, FL 33707

President and Director

CEO, COB, Director

**ARTICLE VI** INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS:

Worth T. Blackwell, Esq. 721 First Avenue North

St. Petersburg, FL 33701

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INCORPORATOR IS:

Verne Packer

500 64th Street South

St. Petersburg, FL 33707

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ESTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

Signature/Registered Agent

Date

June

2010

2010

Signature/Incorporator

June

Date

H100001344853